



Government of West Bengal  
Office of the Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal  
Murshidabad Medical College & Hospital  
Berhampore, Murshidabad  
Website : [www.murshidabadmedicalcollege.in](http://www.murshidabadmedicalcollege.in)

Memo No: Msd/MSVP/MCH/3953

Date: 04.11.2016

**CORRIGENDUM for Tender No: Msd/MSVP/MCH/3884 Dated 27.10.2016**

**CORRIGENDUM ( IN RESPECT of SPECIFICATION)**

**Specification of 60 Mobile cum Portable X-Ray Machine.**

Technical Specifications	Technical Specification quoted by bidder	Bidders deviation if any
<b><u>X Ray Generator</u></b> X-Ray Generator should be full wave rectified/High frequency type. Please mention Model of the quoted unit with manufacture's name.		
<b><u>Radiographic mA stations :</u></b> 60mA, 40mA & 20mA		
<b><u>Maximum mAs :</u></b> Should be 200 mAs or more		
<b><u>Kvp Selector:</u></b> To select kvp from 45 kvp to 100 kvp in steps.		
<b><u>Line Voltage Compensator:</u></b> To adjust supply Line voltage between 180v to 250v.		
<b><u>Electronic Timer:</u></b> Solid State exposure Timer in 24 Steps. Electro Magnetic Exposure Contactor should be available. Overload Protector.		

1 of 2

*S. P. Ghose*  
4/11/16  
Medical Superintendent  
Cum Vice Principal  
Murshidabad Medical College & Hospital  
Berhampore, Murshidabad

<p><b>X Ray Tube Unit:</b> Tube unit should be self contained X'Ray Tube Head with Stationary Anode Tube and having optical focal spot is 2.2 mm x 2.2 mm along with Light Beam Diaphragm.</p>		
<p><b>Digital Display</b> Digital Display of Voltage and mA should be available.</p>		
<p><b>X-Ray Tube Stand:</b> Single section Tube Column. Tube Carriage incorporated with Worm and Worm wheel mechanism ensures positive locking and smooth up and down drive. Single section base mounted with special type Castor Wheels.</p>		
<p><b>Certification:</b> Unit should be approved by AERB for radiation Safety.</p>		

**CORRIGENDUM ( IN RESPECT of Point No.24 Dates & Information)**

Sl.No.08-To be read as "Date of uploading list for Technically Qualified Bidder(BidA)" instead of "Date of uploading list for Technically Qualified Bidder (online)(BidA)"

Sl .No.09-To be read as "Date &Place for opening of Financial Proposal(Bid B)" instead of "Date &Place for opening of Financial Proposal(Bid B) (online)"

*S. Paul*  
4/11/2016  
MSVP  
Medical Superintendent  
Cum Vice Principal  
Murshidabad Medical College & Hospital  
Berhampore, Murshidabad

Murshidabad Medical College & Hospital  
Berhampore, Murshidabad

Memo No: **Msd/MSVP/MCH/3953**

Date: 04.11.2016

*Copy Forwarded for information to:*

1. The Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Department of Health & Family Welfare, (Medical Administration Branch), SwasthyaBhavan, Kolkata- 700 091.
2. Director of Medical Education & Ex- Officio Secretary, SwasthyaBhavan, Kolkata-91.
3. Director of Health Services & Ex- Officio Secretary, SwasthyaBhavan, Kolkata-91.
4. Secretary (MES), Government of West Bengal, Department of Health & Family.
5. Special Secretary (TDE) with the request to publish the NIT on WB Health Department website.
6. Principal, Murshidabad Medical College & Hospital-With request to upload in the College Website.

*S. Paul*  
4/11/2016  
MSVP  
Medical Superintendent  
Cum Vice Principal  
Murshidabad Medical College & Hospital  
Berhampore, Murshidabad

Murshidabad Medical College & Hospital  
Berhampore, Murshidabad